Joint Committee on Ways and Means — 2011 Session

March 21, 2011

3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JWMPS

Public Safety Subcommittee

Recording Log

Hearing Room 170

Sen. Winters, Co-Chair
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Verger

Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair

Rep. Smith G., Co-Chair
Rep. Barker, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Hicks, Co-Vice Chair

Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office
Joan Green, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5518, Oregon Department of Justice

3/21/2011 3:05:52 PM

3:06:01 PM
3:06:15 PM

3:06:24 PM

3:07:32 PM
3:14:15 PM
3:14:20 PM
3:15:09 PM
3:18:33 PM
3:19:01 PM
3:19:20 PM
3:21:35 PM
3:23:55 PM
3:23:56 PM
3:24:41 PM
3:25:29 PM
3:25:42 PM
3:26:10 PM

Co-Chair Nolan calls meeting to order
Co-Chair Nolan OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON SB 5518 - Department of
Justice

Co-Chair Nolan OPENS PUBLIC TESTIMONY ON SB 5518 - Department of

Justice

Rep. Katie Eyre Brewer, House District 29

Sen. Verger

Rep. Eyre Brewer

Shelly Smith, Kids Intervention and Diagnostic Services Center
{Exhibit} 1: SB 5518, Shelly Smith, Written testimony

Danny Bisgaard, Marion County Child Abuse Intervention Centers
{Exhibit} 2: SB 5518, Danny Bisgaard, Written testimony
Patrick Moore, Lieutenant, Roseburg Police Department
Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Verger

Ms. Smith

Sen. Verger

Ms. Smith

Co-Vice Chair Hicks
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3:26:20 PM
3:26:46 PM
3:27:02 PM
3:27:20 PM
3:27:38 PM
3:27:51 PM
3:28:05 PM
3:28:08 PM
3:28:39 PM
3:30:22 PM
3:33:05 PM
3:36:20 PM
3:36:30 PM
3:39:38 PM
3:41:10 PM
3:43:18 PM
3:43:27 PM
3:45:35 PM
3:45:47 PM
3:46:37 PM
3:46:46 PM
3:47:12 PM
3:47:45 PM
3:48:45 PM
3:50:36 PM
3:50:54 PM

3:54:00 PM
3:54:01 PM
3:55:48 PM
3:56:24 PM
3:56:43 PM
4:00:55 PM
4:01:05 PM
4:01:18 PM
4:01:21 PM
4:01:59 PM
4:02:04 PM
4:02:38 PM
4:02:42 PM
4:02:46 PM
4:05:49 PM
4:05:54 PM
4:06:07 PM
4:07:02 PM
4:07:29 PM

Lieutenant Moore

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Lieutenant Moore

Co-Chair Winters

Ms. Smith

Mr. Bisgaard

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Bisgaard

Courtland Geyer, Deputy DA, Marion County District Attorney's Office
Carly Taylor, SEIU member

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties

Terrie Quinteros, Oregon Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence
{Exhibit} 3: SB 5518, Terrie Quinteros, Written testimony
Jayne Downing, Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Center

{Exhibit} 4: SB 5518, Jayne Downing, Written testimony
Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center

{Exhibit} 5: SB 5518, Sybil Hebb, Written testimony

Sen. Monroe

Ms. Downing

Sen. Monroe

Ms. Downing

Co-Chair Winters

Ms. Downing

Sen. Verger

Co-Chair Nolan

Mike Geiger, Supervisor, Portland Police Bureau Sexual Assault and Human
Trafficking Unit

Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Verger

Co-Chair Nolan CLOSES PUBLIC TESTIMONY ON SB 5518
Mary Williams, Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice
David Leith, Division Administrator, General Counsel Division
Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Ms. Williams
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4:08:02 PM
4:08:51 PM
4:09:27 PM
4:10:05 PM
4:10:57 PM
4:11:02 PM
4:11:32 PM
4:12:02 PM
4:12:24 PM
4:12:39 PM
4:15:17 PM
4:15:45 PM
4:15:52 PM
4:15:56 PM
4:17:41 PM

4:20:13 PM
4:20:37 PM
4:21:05 PM
4:21:10 PM
4:22:46 PM
4:22:50 PM
4:23:01 PM
4:23:09 PM
4:23:44 PM
4:23:54 PM
4:24:28 PM
4:24:50 PM
4:25:25 PM
4:25:29 PM
4:31:11 PM
4:31:15 PM
4:35:26 PM
4:35:35 PM
4:36:33 PM
4:38:04 PM
4:38:11 PM
4:38:41 PM
4:39:06 PM
4:39:37 PM
4:39:38 PM
4:39:38 PM
4:39:39 PM
4:39:40 PM
4:39:41 PM
4:39:42 PM

Sen. Verger

Ms. Williams

Co-Chair Nolan

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Leith

Cynthia Stinson, Division Administrator, Crime Victims’ Services Division
Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Williams

Cynthia Stinson, Division Administrator, Crime Victims’ Services Division
{Exhibit} 6: SB 5518, Cynthia Stinson, Responses to questions and two
additional slides

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Sen. Verger

Ms. Stinson

Sen. Verger

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Co-Chair Nolan

Ms. Stinson

Ms. Williams

Sen. Verger

Ms. Williams

Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Verger

Co-Chair Nolan CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING ON SB 5518
Co-Chair Nolan adjourns meeting

{Exhibit} ADDITIONALEXHIBITS:

{Exhibit} 7: SB 5518, Christine Herrman, Written testimony
{Exhibit} 8: SB 5518, Kerry Naughton, Written testimony
{Exhibit} 9: SB 5518, Deputy Timothy Leader, Written testimony
{Exhibit} 10: SB 5518, Rob Bovett, Written testimony
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4:43:36 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 5518, Witness Registration Form

JWMPS

3/21/2011 3:05:52 PM

3:18:33 PM
3:19:20 PM
3:36:30 PM
3:41:10 PM
3:43:27 PM
4:17:41 PM

4:39:38 PM
4:39:39 PM
4:39:40 PM
4:39:41 PM
4:39:42 PM
4:43:36 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:

Exhibit Log

SB 5518, Shelly Smith, Written testimony

SB 5518, Danny Bisgaard, Written testimony

SB 5518, Terrie Quinteros, Written testimony

SB 5518, Jayne Downing, Written testimony

SB 5518, Sybil Hebb, Written testimony

SB 5518, Cynthia Stinson, Responses to questions and two

additional slides
{Exhibit} ADDITIONALEXHIBITS:

{Exhibit} 7
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

SB 5518, Christine Herrman, Written testimony
SB 5518, Kerry Naughton, Written testimony
SB 5518, Deputy Timothy Leader, Written testimony

{Exhibit} 10: SB 5518, Rob Bovett, Written testimony
{Exhibit} 11: SB 5518, Witness Registration Form
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